. **,** 

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Complete

	<u>530-TP</u> Date Docketed: <u>O</u>		Title:	Certifi Systems	cate 5922 , Inc. to	from Supra	Supra Telec	ommunicatio	ications ons and ]	and 1 Inform	Information mation
Company: Cleartel Communications, Inc. Supra Telecommunications and In		d Informa		of Supr	a Telecom	munica	tions	or acknowle and Informa rexchange †	ation Sys	stems	-
•	ra Telecommunications an ra Telecommunications an			company	effectiv	e 8/1/	06; an	d request	For waive	er of	carrier
•	ra Telecommunications an				on requir tion of a			le 25-4.118 di	8, F.A.C.	, du	e to
	g Date: spend:	1	Expiratio	on:							
Referred to:			CCA	(CMP)	ECR	GCL	PI	F RCA	SCR	S	GA
("()" indicate				X		Х					
<u>Section 2 - OF</u> Program Module	<u>R Completes</u> and returns B7(c) Staf <u>f Assignmen</u>	WARNI IT IS	VG: THIS TENTATIV	SCHEDULE E AND SUL	вјест то і	REVISI	ON.	<u>11me :</u> ING DOCUMEN D) 413-6770			
	<u>Jtarr Assignmen</u>	<u> </u>								Due D	ates
<u>OPR Staff</u>		0	Current	t CASR re	vision le	evel			Previ	ous	Current
	······································	1.				·····					
		2.									
		4. 5.	<u> </u>								
		6.									
Staff Counsel	<u></u>	7.	<u>.                                    </u>					+,			
<u>starr counser</u>	·····	9.									
<u>)CRs</u>		10. 11.							-		
<u></u>		12.									
	······································	13. 14.									
		15. 16.									
		17. 18.									
		19. 20.									
		21.	·····				*				
	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	23.									
		24.						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	26. 27.									
		28. 29.	<u> </u>								
Recommended as	signments for hearing	30. 31.									
	-	32.						······			
Full Commissio Hearing Examin	n Commission Panel_ er     Staff	- 33. 34.							-		
		35. 36.									
		37.									
[nitials OPR Staff	f Counsel	38. 39.									
ection 3 - Cha	airman Completes	<u>40.</u>	ssignment	ts are as	follows:		·		<u> </u>		
- Heari	ing Officer(s)					Preh	earing	Officer			
	issioners Hrg		7				ission		ADM		
ALL ED D	S AR CT TW	m			ED	DS	AR	CT TW			
			]					DACUN	CUT N	MOES	R-DATE
the identical	are assigned the senior panel decides the case.				rman:		roved:		<u>9   9</u>		
	missioner, a Hearing Exa full Commission decides		a Judii M	ienibel. 12		Dat	e:	10		1101	
SC/CCA015-C (R	Rev. 01/03)	۰.	* COM	PLETED EV	/ENTS			FPSC-	COMMIS	SION	CLERK

Docket No. <u>060</u>	<u>D530-TP</u> Date Dockete	d: <u>08/0</u>	<u>1/2006</u>	Title:	Certifi	etition f cate 5922 , Inc. to	2 from S	upra Te	lecommuni	ications	and Info	rmation
Suj Suj Suj Suj Suj Suj	eartel Communications ora Telecommunications ora Telecommunications ora Telecommunications ora Telecommunications ora Telecommunications	s and I s and I s and I s and I s and I	nforma nforma nforma nforma		Systems of Supr Acquisi company selecti acquisi	Acquisit a Telecon ition Corp effectiv ion requir ition of a	tion Cor mmunicat o. as an ve 8/1/0 rements	p.; for ions an intere 6; and of Rule	e acknowle d Informa exchange t request t 25-4.118	edgment o ation Sys telecommu for waive	of regist stems unication er of car	ration s rier
	ing Date: Suspend:		I	Expiratio	on:							
Referred to:	•			CCA	(CMP)	ECR	GCL	PIF	RCA	SCR	SGA	
("()" indica			<u></u>	10	X		Х					
	<u>DPR Completes</u> and retu <u>le</u> B7(c); B1(c); B13	(a)	WARNI/	VG: THIS TENTATIV	SCHEDULE E AND SU	IS AN IN BJECT TO E RECORDS	REVISIO	v.	G DOCUMEN			
	<u>Staff Assig</u>	nments		2/1/20 00			, 220,20,				Due Date	_
<u>OPR_Staff</u>	M Watts, T McCoy		0	Current	t CASR re	evision l	evel			Previ		ırrent
		-	1.		ecommenda	ation				NON		/17/2006
	<b>.</b>		2.	Agenda PAA Orde	er					NONI		29/2006 18/2006
	· ····		4.			Revise C	ASR	· · ·		NON		27/2007
			5.			<u>-</u>						
			7.			<u></u>				-		
<u>Staff Counse</u>	<u>l</u> L Tan, V McKay		8.									
			9. 10.									
<u>OCRs</u>			]11.									
			12.									
			13. 14.						······································			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		15. 16.									
			17.									
			18.	<del></del>					<u></u>		<u></u>	
			20.									
	······		21.									
			23.	<u> </u>					····	-		
			25.									
			26.	<u></u>			· · · ·		······			
			28.				· · ·					
Recommended	assignments for heari	ng	30.									
and/or decid	ing this case:		31. 32.							-		
Full Commiss	ion <u>X</u> Commission Pa	ine]	33.									
	iner Staff	_	34.		······							
Date filed w	rith CCA: <u>08/10/2006</u>		35. 36. 37.									
Initials OPP			38.									
Sta	aff Counsel		39. 40.									·
Section 3 -	Chairman Completes		A	lssignmen	ts are a	s follows	:					
- He	aring Officer(s)						Prehe	aring (	ficer			
	mmissioners	Hrg	Staff	7			Commi	ssioner	rs	ADM		
ALL ED	DS AR CT TW	Exam				ED	DS	AR	CT TW	1		
X										x		
	s are assigned the se	nior Co	mmissio	 ner is Pa	anel Cha <sup>.</sup>	irman:				<b>ا</b> ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
the identic Where one C	al panel decides the c commissioner, a Hearing e full Commission dec	case. g Exami	ner or	a Staff I			Appr Date	oved:	ED/Ki 08/10/2	ر 006		<u> </u>
assigned th	C Terr Commission dec	.web th										

•

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Completes

Commissioners: Lisa Polak Edgar, Chairman J. Terry Deason Isilio Arriaga Matthew M. Carter II Katrina J. Tew

## STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & Administrative Services Blanca S. Bayó Director (850) 413-6770 (Clerk) (850) 413-6330 (Admin)

# Hublic Service Commission

August 2, 2006

Catherine Wang Bingham McCutchen LLP 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 300 Washington, DC 20007-5116

#### Re: Docket No. 060530-TP

Dear Ms. Wang:

This will acknowledge receipt of a request joint petition for transfer of CLEC Certificate 4861 and PATS Certificate 5922 from Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems, Inc. to Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems Acquisition Corp.; for acknowledgment of registration of Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems Acquisition Corp. as an interexchange telecommunications company effective 8/1/06; and request for waiver of carrier selection requirements of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C., due to acquisition of assets, including operations and local exchange and interexchange customers, of Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems Acquisition Corp., a newly created, wholly owned subsidiary of Cleartel Communications, Inc., which was filed in this office on August 1, 2006, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Bureau of Records

DOCUMENT NUMBER CAN

I:\Records\acklet-no-app2.doc

BIN		Fleet Maine, N.A. South Portland, ME	CHECK NO.:	52-153/112 70011191
		DATE: 07/14/06	VENDOR: 408786	
2020 K STREET WASHINGTON	, NW . DC 20006-1806			\$400.00
PAY F	OUR HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS			
			BINGHAM McCUTCH	EN LLP
TO THE ORDER OF	Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850	By		
			OLD AT AN ANGLE TO VIEW 🔒	

BINGHAM	MCCUTCH	EN LLP VENDOR #:
DODD IN OTD FET NUM		

....

DATE: 07/14/2006

DATE	INVOICE NUMBER	VOUCHER NUMBER	AMOUNT	DISCOUNT	PAID
7-13-2006	FEE071306	581491	400.00	0.00	400.00
1					
				TOTAL:	400.00

B		Fleet Maine, N.A. South Portland, ME	CHECK NO.:	52-153/112 70011192
		DATE: 07/14/06	VENDOR: 408786	
2020 K STR WASHINGT	EET. NW FON, DC 20006-1806			\$250.00
PAY	TWO HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS			
			BINGHAM McCUTCH	EN LLP
TO THE ORDER OF	Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850	Ву	3,	

TANLANGLE TO VIEW

TOTAL:

250.00

.

A THERESIDE OF THE

BINGHA 020 K STREET, NW VASHINGTON, DC	M MCCUTCH	ENLLP VENDOR #: 408786	Florida Public Service	CHECK N	07/14/2006 NO.: 7001119
DATE	INVOICE NUMBER	VOUCHER NUMBER	AMOUNT	DISCOUNT	PAID
7-13-2006	FEE071306	581498	250.00	0.00	250.00

State of H	Florida Flublic Service Commission Capital Circle Office Center • 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-
DATE:	3.1.06
TO: FROM:	Danielle Burt T. Herry, Division of the Commission Clerk &
rkom.	Administrative Services
RE:	Acknowledgment of Receipt of Confidential Filing
	$60-0\phi$ is will acknowledge receipt of a <b>CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT</b> filed in Docket
No. 📿	or (if filed in an undocketed matter) concerning
Ext	nibit B Financial information, and
filed on be	shalf of <u>Cleartel</u> , et.al / Burt The
document	will be maintained in locked storage

document will be maintained in locked storage.

Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to Kay Flynn at (850) 413-6770.

I:\Confid\ackconf.doc

•

.

PSC/CCA019-C(Rev 12/05)

Blank

## Kay Flynn

060530-TP

From:Kay FlynnSent:Wednesday, August 02, 2006 11:21 AMTo:Ray KennedySubject:RE: Title?

Thanks. I added to the title.

Thanks again for your help with this.

Kay

From: Ray Kennedy Sent: Wednesday, August 02, 2006 10:05 AM To: Kay Flynn Subject: RE: Title?

Joint petition for transfer of CLEC Certificate 4861 and PATS Certificate 5922 from Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems, Inc. to Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems Acquisition Corp.; for acknowledgment of registration of Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems Acquisition Corp. as an interexchange telecommunications company effective 8/1/06; and request for waiver of carrier selection requirements of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C., due to acquisition of of assets, including operations, and LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE customers, of Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems, Inc. by Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems Acquisition Corp., a newly created, wholly owned subsidiary of Cleartel Communications, Inc.

Kay I added a few words. My goal was to identify that the rule waiver includes local exchange and toll customers.

From: Kay Flynn Sent: Wednesday, August 02, 2006 9:57 AM To: Ray Kennedy Subject: Title?

Please review and see if this works:

Joint petition for transfer of CLEC Certificate 4861 and PATS Certificate 5922 from Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems, Inc. to Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems Acquisition Corp.; for acknowledgment of registration of Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems Acquisition Corp. as an interexchange telecommunications company effective 8/1/06; and request for waiver of carrier selection requirements of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C., due to acquisition of assets, including operations and customers, of Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems, ٠

#### Inc. by Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems Acquisition Corp., a newly created, wholly owned subsidiary of Cleartel Communications, Inc.

Llease note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and to the media upon request. Therefore, your e-mail message may be subject to public disclosure.

`Blank

## Kay Flynn

060530-TP

From: Lee Eng Tan

Sent: Monday, September 25, 2006 2:17 PM

To: Kay Flynn

Cc: Nonnye Grant; Hong Wang

Subject: RE: order in 060530

Thank you for alerting me. I will issue an amendatory order.

Thanks,

Lee Eng

From: Kay Flynn Sent: Monday, September 25, 2006 2:14 PM To: Lee Eng Tan Cc: Nonnye Grant; Hong Wang Subject: order in 060530

Lee Eng, we issued the consummating order in this docket today. It was just brought to my attention that an IXC registration number on p. 3 of the PAA order issued 8/31 was incorrect. In the two places where IXC Registration No. TH064 is shown, that number should actually be TK091. (TH064 is new Supra's PATS company code; TK091 is new Supra's IXC registration number).

Please prepare an amendatory order to correct. The order number will be:

PSC-06-0734A-PAA-TP

Thanks. Kay

Lease note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and to the media upon request. Therefore, your c-mail message may be subject to public disclosure. Commissioners: Lisa Polak Edgar, Chairman J. Terry Deason Isilio Arriaga Matthew M. Carter II Katrina J. Tew

## STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK &

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERI ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770 (CLERK) (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

## Hublic Service Commission

October 25, 2006

#### (CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7005-1160-0003-8789-6199)

Marva Brown Johnson, General Counsel Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems, Inc. Gateway Center, Suite 1650 1000 Legion Place Orlando, Florida 32801

#### Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 060530-TP

Dear Ms. Johnson:

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document No. 07209-06, filed on behalf of Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems, Inc., can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Juga

Kay Flynn Chief of Records

KF:mhl Enclosure

cc: Melinda Watts, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Lee Eng Tan, Office of the General Counsel Commissioners: Lisa Polak Edgar, Chairman J. Terry Deason Isilio Arriaga Matthew M. Carter II Katrina J. Tew

## STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & Administrative Services Blanca S. Bayó Director (850) 413-6770 (Clerk) (850) 413-6330 (Admin)

# Hublic Service Commission

October 25, 2006

#### (CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7005-1160-0003-8789-6199)

Marva Brown Johnson, General Counsel Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems, Inc. Gateway Center, Suite 1650 1000 Legion Place Orlando, Florida 32801

and	FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
	Administrative Parties Consumer
	DOCUMENT NOJO919-06
	DISTRIBUTION: CMP; GCL

#### Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 060530-TP

Dear Ms. Johnson:		
	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Commission staff h Supra Telecommunication document is enclosed. Please do not hesitat material.	<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>1. Article Addressed to: 07209-06</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery U.J.2010 C. Signature X Agent Addressee D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: No'
	MARVA B JOHNSON GEN COUNS SUPRA TELECOMMUNICATIONS	
	INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC GATEWAY CENTER STE 16 1000 LEGION PLACE ORLANDO FL 32801	3. Service Type         3. Service Type         Certified Mail       Express Mail         Registered       Return Receipt for Merchandise         Insured Mait       C.O.D.         4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)       Yes
	2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7005 1	160 0003 8789 6199
KF:mhl Enclosure	PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Re	eturn Receipt 102595-01-M-1424

cc: Melinda Watts, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Lee Eng Tan, Office of the General Counsel

DOCUMENT NO. DATE

10919-06 10125106 **FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK** 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us

COMMISSIONERS: LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON ISILIO ARRIAGA MATTHEW M. CARTER II KATRINA J. TEW

## STATE OF FLORIDA



JK+ F, Le DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770 (CLERK) (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

## Hublic Service Commission

October 25, 2006

## (CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7005-1160-0003-8789-6182)

Danielle C. Burt, Esquire Bingham McCutchen LLP 3000 K Street, Northwest, Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20007-5116

## Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 060530-TP

Dear Ms. Burt:

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document No. 06860-06, filed on behalf of Cleartel Communications, Inc., Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems Acquisition Corp., and Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems, Inc., can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kayte

Kav Flvnn Chief of Records

KF:mhl Enclosure

cc: Melinda Watts, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Lee Eng Tan, Office of the General Counsel